
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412401744
DATE : 12.11.2024

REQ TITLE : 1032405115 Atmospheric

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032405115

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 SHELL REPAIR WORK ON THE AFTER CONDENSER
OF EVAPORATOR VACUUM SYSTEM ATSITE FOR K2
DESALMATERIAL # NICKEL ALUMINIUM
BRONZENOZZLE SIZ
ES: 4#SHELL THICK: ¼#, 6.35 MMSCOPE OF
WORK:1. SUPPLY & INSTALL NEW 4 # SORF FLANGE
: MATERIAL ASTM B 171 C 630 WITHCLADDING2.
SUPPL
Y & INSTALL NEW NOZZLE : MATERIAL ASTM B 171
C 630 WITH CLADDING3. SUPPLY & INSTALL NEW
¼# THICK SHELL CUTOUT PLATE : MATERIAL ASTM
B171 C 630 WITH CLADDING4. SUPPLY & INSTALL
NEW REINFORCEMENT PADS : MATERIAL ASTM B
171 C 630WITH CLADDING5. PROVIDE THE
REQUIRED M
ETHOD STATEMENT AND RISK ASSESSMENT
AFTER SITEINSPECTION AND PRIOR
TOMOBILIZATION AT SITE.6. MOBILIZE TO SITE
WITH MEN AND EQUIPMENT
S.7. INSPECTION OF THE JOB ALONG WITH THE
REPAIR PROCEDURE.8. MARK THE SHELL FOR
CUTTING  CIRCUMFERENCE TO CUT AS PER
PROCEDURE.9. R

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412401744
DATE : 12.11.2024

REQ TITLE : 1032405115 Atmospheric

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032405115

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

EMOVE AND SET ASIDE THE CUT PIECE OF THE
SHELL INCLUDING THE SHELLINLET NOZZLE.10.
FABRICATE THE NEW SHELL CUTOUT PLATE AS
PER ABOVE
 TECHNICALSPECIFICATION11. MANUFACTURE
NEW INLET NOZZLE WITH REINFORCEMENT PADS
AS PER ABOVETECHNICAL SPECIFICATION.12. FIT
UP THE C
UT PIECE OF THE SHELL AND INLET NOZZLE.13.
WELDING AS PER PROCEDURE14. PERFORM DYE
PENETRANT TESTING ON WELDED AREA.15.
DE-MOBILIZE
UPON COMPLETION.16. SUBMIT THE REPORT
EXISTING SUPPORTS REMOVAL AND INSTALL NEW
SUPPORTSWITH SS BOLT&NUT AND RUBBER
GASKETS VENDORS
SCOPE.WARRANTY # 5 YEARSMATERIAL
CERTIFICATE SHALL SUBMITTED FOR ALL
MATERIAL USED.DEWA SCOPE:LINE
CLEARANCEWATER, AIR, POWER SUPPLY
 AND FORKLIFTMR. JAMES KUMAR # 0529126512 /
048025255, JAMES.KUMAR@DEWA.GOV.AE
SHALLBE CONTACTED FOR SITE VISIT AND MORE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412401744
DATE : 12.11.2024

REQ TITLE : 1032405115 Atmospheric

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032405115

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

INFORMATION
.

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Atmospheric condenser leak repairing work; K 2 Desal. Drawing attached.

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412401744
DATE : 12.11.2024

REQ TITLE : 1032405115 Atmospheric

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.11.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032405115

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


